SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

1

2 3	Delete Amendment No. 72 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001.
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	Delete Amendment No. 73 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001.
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8 9 10	In Amendment No. 153 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, delete line 31 in its entirety and insert the following:
11 12 13 14	"year collections for operating expenses including the Tax Reengineering Project and moving expenses related to the LaSalle Building \$8,204,937"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 4
16 17 18	In Amendment No. 154 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 22, delete lines 18 through 22 and insert the following:
19 20 21 22 23	"Payable out of the State General Fund for the Tax Collection program in the event House Bill No. 1565 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature is enacted into law \$220,000"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 5
25 26 27	In Amendment No. 174 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 24, line 6, delete "10,123,253" and insert the figure "10,040,720"
28	AMENDMENT NO. 6
29 30 31	In Amendment No. 174 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 24, line 13, delete "559,758" and insert "642,291"
32	AMENDMENT NO. 7
33	In Amendment No. 207 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and

1 2	adopted by the Senate on June 6, 2001, on page 31, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert in lieu thereof:		
3 4 5	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for a Literacy and Tutorial Program in Lafayette and St. Landry Parishes	\$150,000	
6 7 8	Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for a medicine assistance program in Lafayette and St. Landry Parishes	\$100,000"	
9	AMENDMENT NO. 8		
10	On page 54, after line 37, insert the following:		
11 12 13 14 15 16	"Payable out of the State General Fund by Statutory Dedication from the Louisiana Economic Development Fund to the Resource Services Program for expenses associated with the location of two Service Zone facilities	\$6,000,000"	
17	AMENDMENT NO. 9		
18	On page 55, after line 50, insert the following:		
19 20 21 22 23 24 25	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to the Administration Program for the Bicentennial Commission for preparation for the celebration of the Louisiana Purchase provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law	\$300,000"	
26	AMENDMENT NO. 10		
27	On page 55, after line 50, insert the following:		
28 29	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for the Louisiana High School Rodeo Association	\$50,000"	
30	AMENDMENT NO. 11		
31	On page 74, delete line 47 in its entirety and insert the following:		
32 33 34 35	"for a four percent (4%) inflation adjustment provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law	\$602,794"	
36	AMENDMENT NO. 12		
37	On page 75, delete line 42 in its entirety and insert the following	owing:	
38	"for a four percent (4%) inflation adjustment		

1 2 3	provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law \$587,779
4	AMENDMENT NO. 13
5	On page 86, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:
6 7 8 9	"Jones Shelter Center provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law \$173,762"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 14
11	On page 86, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following:
12 13 14 15	"of funding for Horizon House provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law \$225,362
16	AMENDMENT NO. 15
17	On page 86, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:
18 19 20 21 22	"of funding for the Hope Youth Ranch provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law \$245,244"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 16
24	On page 86, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert the following:
25 26 27 28 29	"of funding for the Ware Detention Center provided that both Senate Bill No. 239 and House Bill No. 665 of the 2001 Regular Session of the Legislature are enacted into law \$1,314,000
30	AMENDMENT NO. 17
31	On page 108, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
32 33 34 35	"EXPENDITURES: Uncompensated Care Costs for additional payments to Louisiana State University - Health Care Services Division and for Medical services \$1,647,097
36	TOTAL EXPENDITURES <u>\$1,647,097</u>
37 38	MEANS OF FINANCE: Interagency Transfer \$489,188

1	Federal Funds <u>\$1,157,909</u>		
2	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING <u>\$1,647,097"</u>		
3	AMENDMENT NO. 18		
4	On page 125, line 14, delete "(110)" and insert "(116)"		
5	AMENDMENT NO. 19		
6	On page 138, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:		
7 8 9 10	"Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated herein for Wrap-Around Child Care the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget shall have the authority to transfer the unspent balance of said funds to Transitional Day Care programs."		
11	AMENDMENT NO. 20		
12	On page 148, line 27, delete "3,424,842" and insert "2,533,665"		
13	AMENDMENT NO. 21		
14	On page 148, line 30, delete "3,492,000" and insert "4,383,177"		
15	AMENDMENT NO. 22		
16	On page 219, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:		
17 18 19	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to restore attrition reduction taken in the Instructional Program \$57,265"		
20	AMENDMENT NO. 23		
21	On page 223, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:		
22 23 24	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for equipment, maintenance, and repair for the Louisiana Youth Center at Bunkie \$62,500"		
25	AMENDMENT NO. 24		
26	On page 228, delete lines 11 through 13 and insert the following:		
27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) not to exceed \$1,250,000 for the Delhi Charter School. Provided, however, that the level of funding for the Type 2 Delhi Charter School shall be distributed in accordance with the per pupil allocation as set forth in R.S. 17:3995.A. In the event the funding level is less than the amount herein appropriated, the commissioner of administration shall, with approval of the		
36	Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget.		

1	reduce the appropriation a	accordingly."		
2	AMENDMENT NO. 25			
3	On page 240, between lin	es 16 and 17, insert the following	ng:	
4 5 6 7	"EXPENDITURES: Uncompensated Care Costs for additional payments to Louisiana State University - Health Care Services Division and for Medical services \$1,647,097			
8		TOTAL EXPENDI	ΓURES <u>\$1,647,097</u>	
9 10	MEANS OF FINANCE: Interagency Transfer		\$1,647,097	
11		TOTAL MEANS OF FINAN	ICING <u>\$1,647,097"</u>	